
2008 Grant Proposals -- Tentatively Selected 
 

Grant 
ID Applicant NameRank Project Title:County:

Oregon

2008-006 Weston Mtn/Umatilla River WUI Fuels 
Treatment

Umatilla Oregon Dept of Forestry/Northeast 
Oregon-Pendleton

$196,000

Total Funded by $196,000 $196,000Running Sum Funded:

Amount Requested: $196,000 Running Sum Requested:1

BLMTotal Treatment Acres: 1310 Cost Per Acre: $309

2008-011 Medical Springs Fuel ReductionUnion Oregon Dept of Forestry/ Northeast 
Oregon District

$396,000

Total Funded by $200,000 $396,000Running Sum Funded:

Amount Requested: $200,000 Running Sum Requested:2

BLMTotal Treatment Acres: 750 Cost Per Acre: $533

2008-013 SE Face of Elkhorns Collaborative Fuels 
Treatment

Baker Oregon Dept of Forestry/Northeast 
Oregon District

$567,139

Total Funded by $171,139 $567,139Running Sum Funded:

Amount Requested: $171,139 Running Sum Requested:3

FSTotal Treatment Acres: 320 Cost Per Acre: $1,070

2008-016 Crook County Fuels ReductionCrook Crook County Fire and Rescue $751,139
Total Funded by $184,000 $751,139Running Sum Funded:
Amount Requested: $184,000 Running Sum Requested:4

BLMTotal Treatment Acres: 450 Cost Per Acre: $818

2008-014 Imnaha River Woods Collaborative Fuels 
Project

Wallowa Oregon Dept of Forestry/ Northeast 
Oregon Dist.

$904,821

Total Funded by $153,682 $904,821Running Sum Funded:

Amount Requested: $153,682 Running Sum Requested:5

FSTotal Treatment Acres: 220 Cost Per Acre: $1,397

2008-026 Grant County Community Fuel 
Breaks/Evacuation Corr

Grant Oregon Dept of Forestry/ Central 
Oregon District

$1,104,821

Total Funded by $200,000 $1,104,821Running Sum Funded:

Amount Requested: $200,000 Running Sum Requested:6

FSTotal Treatment Acres: 1050 Cost Per Acre: $381

2008-029 Deschutes River Woods & NorthwestDeschutes Deschutes County $1,304,821
Total Funded by $200,000 $1,304,821Running Sum Funded:
Amount Requested: $200,000 Running Sum Requested:7

FSTotal Treatment Acres: 188 Cost Per Acre: $2,204

2008-005 Rock Creek Fuels TreatmentWasco Oregon Dept of Forestry/ Central 
Oregon District

$1,504,821

Total Funded by $200,000 $1,504,821Running Sum Funded:

Amount Requested: $200,000 Running Sum Requested:8

FSTotal Treatment Acres: 900 Cost Per Acre: $452
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Oregon

2008-017 South Illinois ValleyJosephine Illinois Valley Community Response 
Team

$1,704,821

Total Funded by $200,000 $1,704,821Running Sum Funded:

Amount Requested: $200,000 Running Sum Requested:9

BLMTotal Treatment Acres: 900 Cost Per Acre: $447

2008-008 Central Oregon District Chipping ProjectJeffer.Crook.Des Oregon Dept of Forestry/ Central 
Oregon District

$1,904,821

Total Funded by $200,000 $1,904,821Running Sum Funded:

Amount Requested: $200,000 Running Sum Requested:10

FSTotal Treatment Acres: 500 Cost Per Acre: $800

2008-002 Keno 2008 Community Assistance Fuels 
Project

Klamath Keno Rural Fire Protection District $2,016,046

Total Funded by $111,225 $2,016,046Running Sum Funded:

Amount Requested: $111,225 Running Sum Requested:11

BLMTotal Treatment Acres: 300 Cost Per Acre: $809

2008-009 Dead Indian Memorial Hwy Fuel Reduction 
And Preven

Jackson Oregon Department of Forestry/SWO 
District

$2,216,046

Total Funded by $200,000 $2,216,046Running Sum Funded:

Amount Requested: $200,000 Running Sum Requested:12

BLMTotal Treatment Acres: 500 Cost Per Acre: $800

$2,216,046Total Requested:

$2,216,046 Total Funded:

Oregon

OregonAverage Cost Per Acre: $835Total Acres Treated: 7,388
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Washington

2008-023 Tieton Forest Collaborative Project Phase 1Yakima The Nature Conservancy (TNC) $152,726
Total Funded by $152,726 $152,726Running Sum Funded:
Amount Requested: $152,726 Running Sum Requested:1

FSTotal Treatment Acres: 3120 Cost Per Acre: $98

2008-019 Havillah CWPP - Highlands Cooperative Fuel 
Break

Okanogan Wa State Department of Natural 
Resources - NE Reg

$188,726

Total Funded by $36,000 $188,726Running Sum Funded:

Amount Requested: $36,000 Running Sum Requested:2

FSTotal Treatment Acres: 435 Cost Per Acre: $172

2008-028 Chelan County ChipperChelan Chelan County $360,326
Total Funded by $171,600 $360,326Running Sum Funded:
Amount Requested: $171,600 Running Sum Requested:3

FSTotal Treatment Acres: 185 Cost Per Acre: $1,715

2008-024 East Malo Fuels ReductionFerry Washington State Department of 
Natural Resources

$560,326

Total Funded by $200,000 $560,326Running Sum Funded:

Amount Requested: $200,000 Running Sum Requested:4

FSTotal Treatment Acres: 1000 Cost Per Acre: $400

2008-001 Defensible Space Creation for WUI HomesKlickitat City of White Salmon $710,326
Total Funded by $150,000 $710,326Running Sum Funded:
Amount Requested: $150,000 Running Sum Requested:5

FSTotal Treatment Acres: 510 Cost Per Acre: $588

2008-018 Newport Fuels ReductionPend Oreille Washington State Department of 
Natural Resources

$910,326

Total Funded by $200,000 $910,326Running Sum Funded:

Amount Requested: $200,000 Running Sum Requested:6

FSTotal Treatment Acres: 1000 Cost Per Acre: $403

2008-010 Methow Valley 2008 Fuels TreatmentsOkanogan Okanogan Communities Development 
Council (OCDC)

$959,326

Total Funded by $49,000 $959,326Running Sum Funded:

Amount Requested: $49,000 Running Sum Requested:7

FSTotal Treatment Acres: 249 Cost Per Acre: $394

2008-025 East Lake Fuels ReductionFerry Washington State Department of 
Natural Resources

$1,159,326

Total Funded by $200,000 $1,159,326Running Sum Funded:

Amount Requested: $200,000 Running Sum Requested:8

BLMTotal Treatment Acres: 1000 Cost Per Acre: $400

$1,159,326Total Requested:

$1,159,326 Total Funded:

Washington

WashingtonAverage Cost Per Acre: $521Total Acres Treated: 7,499

$3,375,372Grand Total Requested:

$3,375,372

Total Number of Projects Funded:20

Grand Total Funded:
Average Cost Per Acre: $709Total Acres Treated: 14,887
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